

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 666/2015

NEELAM SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER SHARMA @ RAJU

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 25/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent is yet to be served. Ld. Counsel for  
the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service within  
four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 6.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.08.28  
16:32:02 IST  
Reason: